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› Process towards the 7th

National Report in the 
Kingdom of the Netherlands

› Current state of progress

› Best practices and 
challenges

Index
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› NBSAP submission – April 2025 
(European & Caribbean Netherlands)

– Translation under development

– NBSAP Curaçao and Aruba

Process towards the 7th National Report in the Kingdom 
of the Netherlands
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› NBSAP submission – April 2025 
(European & Caribbean Netherlands)

– Translation under development

– NBSAP Curaçao and Aruba

› National report

– Reporting on the indicators is led by 
Wageningen University & Research

– Reporting on national targets is led by policy 
officers
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Timeline

January 2025

June 2025

September 2025

November 2025

December 2025/
January 2026

January/february 
2026

February 2026

Kick-off of the national 
reporting process

1st draft available of the report 
on headline and binary indicators

2nd draft available headline indicators, 
request input on the national target 

reporting templates

3rd draft available headline and binary 
indicators; first versions of national 

targets templates ready

National target templates finalised and 
in the ORT, finalising the draft report 

headline and binary indicators 

Submission of the 7th national 

report to the house of 

representatives.

Publication of the 7th national 

report of the Kingdom of the 

Netherlands in the ORT.

Process towards the 7th National Report in the Kingdom 
of the Netherlands



Will be able to report

› A2

› A3

› B1

› D1

› D2

› D3

› 2.1

› 3.1

› Binary indicators

Current state of progress
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To be determined

› A4

› 1.1

› 5.1

› 7.2

› 10.1

› 10.2

› 18.1

Will not report

› A1

› C1

› C2

› 7.1

› 9.1

› 9.2

› 22.1

› 6.1

› 12.1

› 15.1

› 18.2

› 21.1



Best practices

› Wageningen University 
support

› Drafting in English 

› Working outside the ORT

› Using different draft versions 
for feedback

Best-practices & Challenges 
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Challenges

› Data availability and 
capacity needs

› Data alignment with the 
metadata

› Complex process



Any questions?

Jessica Tax

Policy officer international biodiversity

Dutch Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries, Food 
Security and Nature

Email: j.n.tax@minlnv.nl 

mailto:j.n.tax@minlnv.nl
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